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                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6198 David Apodaca             SO Western NM         25:49.4  5:12  
    2       6213 Fermin Villagran             Unattached         25:49.4  5:12  
    3    2  6200 Daniel Beam               FR Western NM         25:49.7  5:12  
    4    3  6197 Michael Anzures           JR Western NM         27:06.1  5:28  
    5       6210 Jonathan Harmon              Unattached         27:08.5  5:28  
    6       6216 Daniel Avila              SO Unattached         27:19.8  5:30  
    7       6145 John McMahon                 Leewah T.C.        27:25.9  5:32  
    8    4  6112 Noah Olmos                FR Central Arizona    27:27.1  5:32  
    9    5  6179 Brycen Brown              FR Paradise Valley    27:28.8  5:32  
   10       6211 Joshua Hillis             SR Unattached         27:37.5  5:34  
   11    6  6109 Morgan Fowler             FR Central Arizona    27:37.7  5:34  
   12    7  6186 William Ryan-Johnson      FR Paradise Valley    27:39.6  5:34  
   13    8  6187 Christian Tamura          FR Paradise Valley    27:46.0  5:36  
   14    9  6125 Mario Barone              FR Cuyamaca           27:47.4  5:36  
   15   10  6201 Dorian Carrasco           SR Western NM         27:50.8  5:37  
   16   11  6160 Andrew McCumber           SO Mesa CC            27:56.5  5:38  
   17   12  6115 Joseph Riddle             FR Central Arizona    28:02.9  5:39  
   18   13  6203 Sebastian Mendoza         FR Western NM         28:06.6  5:40  
   19   14  6129 Beau Murray               SO Cuyamaca           28:07.7  5:40  
   20   15  6183 Rsunn Miller              SO Paradise Valley    28:07.8  5:40  
   21   16  6188 Mark Wogan                FR Paradise Valley    28:15.2  5:41  
   22   17  6108 James Fincher             FR Central Arizona    28:17.5  5:42  
   23   18  6134 Jason Smith               SO Cuyamaca           28:19.1  5:42  
   24   19  6128 Elijah Jordan             FR Cuyamaca           28:26.5  5:44  
   25   20  6165 Joel Wadsworth            FR Mesa CC            28:27.0  5:44  
   26   21  6116 Davin Soto                FR Central Arizona    28:32.6  5:45  
   27   22  6185 Jihad Nodman              FR Paradise Valley    28:46.1  5:48  
   28       6140 Bryan Brown               SO Estrella Mntn      28:50.5  5:49  
   29   23  6180 Aaron Fawley              SO Paradise Valley    28:59.0  5:50  
   30   24  6157 Geoffrey Grossthal        FR Mesa CC            29:04.4  5:51  
   31   25  6130 Matthew Musa              FR Cuyamaca           29:10.2  5:53  
   32   26  6161 Bryan Mendez              FR Mesa CC            29:14.1  5:53  
   33   27  6204 Eduardo Ocon              JR Western NM         29:35.2  5:58  
   34   28  6158 Owen Jackson              FR Mesa CC            29:38.0  5:58  
   35       6209 Rowan Davidson            SO Unattached         30:00.7  6:03  
   36   29  6132 Ramon Owens               FR Cuyamaca           30:02.1  6:03  
   37   30  6127 Jose Jaques               FR Cuyamaca           30:05.0  6:04  
   38   31  6159 Tomas Martin              FR Mesa CC            30:23.8  6:07  
   39       6212 Luke Nicolds                 Unattached         30:31.2  6:09  
   40   32  6202 Roberto Cota              JR Western NM         30:37.2  6:10  
   41       6092 Chris Gutierrez           JR Benedictine Mesa   30:50.0  6:13  
   42   33  6164 Victor Villalvazo         FR Mesa CC            31:11.9  6:17  
   43       6144 Alan Winter               FR Estrella Mntn      31:18.2  6:18  
   44       6206 Austin Wulfe              FR Western NM         31:46.1  6:24  
   45       6142 Anthony Vela              SO Estrella Mntn      32:19.3  6:31  
   46       6089 Eduardo Amastal           FR Benedictine Mesa   33:24.9  6:44  
   47       6091 Dennis Arthur             SR Benedictine Mesa   33:25.0  6:44  
   48       6141 Axel Roman                SO Estrella Mntn      33:34.8  6:46  
   49   34  6111 Brandon Knapp             FR Central Arizona    34:27.9  6:56  
   50       6090 Jonatan Amastal           FR Benedictine Mesa   35:28.5  7:09  
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                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 8K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       6156 Bryan Godinez             FR Mesa CC            37:36.0  7:34  
   52       6171 Terrance Trice            SR Ottawa             41:20.4  8:19  
   53       6166 Daniel Ziebell            SO Mesa CC            41:59.8  8:27  
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                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    29  Western New Mexico          (  26:56.6  2:14:42.6   2:17.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6198 David Apodaca          SO   25:49.4 
  2      2   6200 Daniel Beam            FR   25:49.7 
  3      3   6197 Michael Anzures        JR   27:06.1 
  4     10   6201 Dorian Carrasco        SR   27:50.8 
  5     13   6203 Sebastian Mendoza      FR   28:06.6 
  6   ( 27)  6204 Eduardo Ocon           JR   29:35.2 
  7   ( 32)  6202 Roberto Cota           JR   30:37.2 
 
  2.    51  Paradise Valley             (  27:51.5  2:19:17.4   0:46.4) 
========================================== 
  1      5   6179 Brycen Brown           FR   27:28.8 
  2      7   6186 William Ryan-Johnson   FR   27:39.6 
  3      8   6187 Christian Tamura       FR   27:46.0 
  4     15   6183 Rsunn Miller           SO   28:07.8 
  5     16   6188 Mark Wogan             FR   28:15.2 
  6   ( 22)  6185 Jihad Nodman           FR   28:46.1 
  7   ( 23)  6180 Aaron Fawley           SO   28:59.0 
 
  3.    60  Central Arizona             (  27:59.6  2:19:57.8   1:05.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6112 Noah Olmos             FR   27:27.1 
  2      6   6109 Morgan Fowler          FR   27:37.7 
  3     12   6115 Joseph Riddle          FR   28:02.9 
  4     17   6108 James Fincher          FR   28:17.5 
  5     21   6116 Davin Soto             FR   28:32.6 
  6   ( 34)  6111 Brandon Knapp          FR   34:27.9 
 
  4.    85  Cuyamaca                    (  28:22.2  2:21:50.9   1:22.8) 
========================================== 
  1      9   6125 Mario Barone           FR   27:47.4 
  2     14   6129 Beau Murray            SO   28:07.7 
  3     18   6134 Jason Smith            SO   28:19.1 
  4     19   6128 Elijah Jordan          FR   28:26.5 
  5     25   6130 Matthew Musa           FR   29:10.2 
  6   ( 29)  6132 Ramon Owens            FR   30:02.1 
  7   ( 30)  6127 Jose Jaques            FR   30:05.0 
 
  5.   109  Mesa CC                     (  28:52.0  2:24:20.0   1:41.5) 
========================================== 
  1     11   6160 Andrew McCumber        SO   27:56.5 
  2     20   6165 Joel Wadsworth         FR   28:27.0 
  3     24   6157 Geoffrey Grossthal     FR   29:04.4 
  4     26   6161 Bryan Mendez           FR   29:14.1 
  5     28   6158 Owen Jackson           FR   29:38.0 
  6   ( 31)  6159 Tomas Martin           FR   30:23.8 
  7   ( 33)  6164 Victor Villalvazo      FR   31:11.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Leewah T.C.                 
          6145 John McMahon  
 
Estrella Mountain           
          6140 Bryan Brown SO,  6144 Alan Winter FR,  6142 Anthony Vela SO,  6141 Axel 
Roman SO 
 
Benedictine University Mesa 
          6092 Chris Gutierrez JR,  6089 Eduardo Amastal FR,  6091 Dennis Arthur SR,  
6090 Jonatan Amastal FR 
 
Ottawa University (AZ)      
          6171 Terrance Trice SR 
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                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 5K Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  6194 Brenda Prieto             FR Western NM         18:52.6  6:05  
    2    2  6147 Ellis Collins             FR Mesa CC            18:58.5  6:07  
    3    3  6191 Brenda Hernandez          SR Western NM         19:07.1  6:10  
    4    4  6173 Meghan Barney             FR Paradise Valley    19:17.5  6:13  
    5    5  6177 Taylore Lowry             SO Paradise Valley    19:24.2  6:15  
    6    6  6192 Britney Lovato            SO Western NM         19:35.5  6:19  
    7    7  6178 Elissa Lucas              FR Paradise Valley    19:40.5  6:20  
    8    8  6195 Sophia Rodriguez          FR Western NM         20:06.4  6:29  
    9    9  6153 Gabby Wiswell             FR Mesa CC            20:08.0  6:29  
   10   10  6150 Tanaeya Johnson           FR Mesa CC            20:20.5  6:33  
   11   11  6151 Maggie Orr                SO Mesa CC            20:29.7  6:36  
   12       6102 Taylor Murphy             SO Central Arizona    20:33.2  6:37  
   13   12  6148 Elisia Escanuela          FR Mesa CC            20:38.2  6:39  
   14   13  6190 Janai Clayton             FR Western NM         20:38.4  6:39  
   15       6096 Ariz Duarte               FR Central Arizona    20:38.5  6:39  
   16   14  6175 Rilie Fairley             SO Paradise Valley    21:08.9  6:49  
   17       6137 Celicia Sermeno           FR Estrella Mntn      21:10.1  6:49  
   18       6100 Janaya McIntosh           SO Central Arizona    21:11.3  6:50  
   19       6098 Brittany Markee           SO Central Arizona    21:15.4  6:51  
   20   15  6189 Elizabeth Beltran         JR Western NM         21:20.0  6:52  
   21   16  6174 Veronica Casuse           FR Paradise Valley    21:56.6  7:04  
   22       6139 Kamila Yaine              FR Estrella Mntn      21:57.3  7:04  
   23   17  6119 Jade Morillo              FR Cuyamaca           22:02.1  7:06  
   24   18  6196 Jazmine Vertrees          SO Western NM         22:10.8  7:09  
   25   19  6152 Kaysinee Shirley          SO Mesa CC            22:17.8  7:11  
   26       6193 Kayla Noriega             JR Western NM         22:26.8  7:14  
   27   20  6172 Leiah Andrews             FR Paradise Valley    22:36.6  7:17  
   28   21  6122 Natalie Smith             FR Cuyamaca           22:45.6  7:20  
   29   22  6088 Patsy Silva               SO Benedictine Mesa   22:50.2  7:22  
   30   23  6121 Ashley Prus               FR Cuyamaca           22:52.1  7:22  
   31   24  6085 Desteny Duque             SO Benedictine Mesa   22:54.7  7:23  
   32       6169 Gwyndalynne Romrell       SO Ottawa             23:40.5  7:38  
   33       6207 Karla Martinez            FR Unattached         23:45.6  7:39  
   34   25  6086 Alexis Inocencio          FR Benedictine Mesa   24:10.6  7:47  
   35   26  6120 Venicia Murrilo           FR Cuyamaca           24:57.3  8:02  
   36   27  6123 Anna Vydra                FR Cuyamaca           25:09.8  8:06  
   37   28  6084 Jj Cosen Garcia           FR Benedictine Mesa   25:16.4  8:09  
   38   29  6087 Autumn Qumawunu           FR Benedictine Mesa   26:25.4  8:31  
   39       6167 Rose Chaidez              SO Ottawa             26:35.5  8:34  
   40       6168 Rachel Jones              SO Ottawa             26:40.3  8:36  
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                  Mesa Thunderbird Cross Country Classic 
                     Hosted by Mesa Community College 
                John D Riggs Stadium, Mesa, AZ - 10/05/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    31  Western New Mexico          (  19:40.0  1:38:20.0   1:45.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   6194 Brenda Prieto          FR   18:52.6 
  2      3   6191 Brenda Hernandez       SR   19:07.1 
  3      6   6192 Britney Lovato         SO   19:35.5 
  4      8   6195 Sophia Rodriguez       FR   20:06.4 
  5     13   6190 Janai Clayton          FR   20:38.4 
  6   ( 15)  6189 Elizabeth Beltran      JR   21:20.0 
  7   ( 18)  6196 Jazmine Vertrees       SO   22:10.8 
 
  2.    44  Mesa CC                     (  20:07.0  1:40:34.9   1:39.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   6147 Ellis Collins          FR   18:58.5 
  2      9   6153 Gabby Wiswell          FR   20:08.0 
  3     10   6150 Tanaeya Johnson        FR   20:20.5 
  4     11   6151 Maggie Orr             SO   20:29.7 
  5     12   6148 Elisia Escanuela       FR   20:38.2 
  6   ( 19)  6152 Kaysinee Shirley       SO   22:17.8 
 
  3.    46  Paradise Valley             (  20:17.6  1:41:27.7   2:39.1) 
========================================== 
  1      4   6173 Meghan Barney          FR   19:17.5 
  2      5   6177 Taylore Lowry          SO   19:24.2 
  3      7   6178 Elissa Lucas           FR   19:40.5 
  4     14   6175 Rilie Fairley          SO   21:08.9 
  5     16   6174 Veronica Casuse        FR   21:56.6 
  6   ( 20)  6172 Leiah Andrews          FR   22:36.6 
 
  4.   114  Cuyamaca                    (  23:33.4  1:57:46.9   3:07.7) 
========================================== 
  1     17   6119 Jade Morillo           FR   22:02.1 
  2     21   6122 Natalie Smith          FR   22:45.6 
  3     23   6121 Ashley Prus            FR   22:52.1 
  4     26   6120 Venicia Murrilo        FR   24:57.3 
  5     27   6123 Anna Vydra             FR   25:09.8 
 
  5.   128  Benedictine University Mesa (  24:19.5  2:01:37.3   3:35.2) 
========================================== 
  1     22   6088 Patsy Silva            SO   22:50.2 
  2     24   6085 Desteny Duque          SO   22:54.7 
  3     25   6086 Alexis Inocencio       FR   24:10.6 
  4     28   6084 Jj Cosen Garcia        FR   25:16.4 
  5     29   6087 Autumn Qumawunu        FR   26:25.4 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Central Arizona             
          6102 Taylor Murphy SO,  6096 Ariz Duarte FR,  6100 Janaya McIntosh SO,  6098 
Brittany Markee SO 
 
Estrella Mountain           
          6137 Celicia Sermeno FR,  6139 Kamila Yaine FR 
 
Ottawa University (AZ)      
          6169 Gwyndalynne Romrell SO,  6167 Rose Chaidez SO,  6168 Rachel Jones SO 


